Motor units MTR-DCI, intelligent servo motors
Subject to change – 2008/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor units MTR-DCI, intelligent servo motors
Key features
General information
The motor unit MTR-DCI is an
innovative motor with integrated
power electronics for positioning

2008/06 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor units MTR-DCI, intelligent servo motors
Type codes
MTR – DCI – 42 S – VC SC – E G7 – H2 IO
Type
MTR Motor
Motor type
Size
Torque class
S Standard
Nominal voltage
VC 24 V DC
VD 48 V DC
Plug design
SC Straight plug outlet
Measuring system
E Encoder
Gear unit ratio
G7 7:1
G14 14:1
G22 22:1
Parameterisation interface
R2 RS232
H2 RS232 and control panel
Electrical connection technology
IO I/O interface
CO CANopen interface
PB Profibus interface
DN DeviceNet interface
-V- New
Fieldbus CO, PB, DN
Subject to change – 2008/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor units MTR-DCI, intelligent servo motors
Technical data
-N- Size
32 … 62 mm
-P- Voltage
24, 48 V DC
Fieldbus interfaces
General technical data
Size 32 42 52 62
Rotary position generator Optical encoder
No. of increments/revolution 300 (1,200)1) 500 (2,000)1)
Controller operating mode PWM MOSFET power amplifier
Display resolution 128 x 64 pixels
Type of mounting Can be bolted on or clamped to gearing unit flange
Gearing unit type Planetary gearing
Gear unit ratio G7 6.75 (7:1); 1-stage
G14 13.73 (14:1); 2-stage
G22 – 22.21 (22:1); 2-stage
1) Internal 4-fold evaluation
Electrical data – Motor